## **ISID 2020 Paper Acceptance Notification**

1 pesan

ISID 2020 Organizer <isid2020kl@gmail.com> Kepada: febrianne.makalew@sipil.polimdo.ac.id 23 Agustus 2020 pukul 14.29

Dear Dr. ST., MUDD/Lecturer Febriane Paulina Makalew,

This is official notification to inform you that based on reviewer's recommendation, your paper entitled:

"Design Concept for Child Pedestrian-Friendly Prototype"

submitted to The 5th International Symposium on Infrastructure Development has been reviewed with the following result:

"The contribution has been accepted as Accepted for Presentation Only. In order to publish your paper, you must revise and re-upload your paper in accordance with publisher template by September 28, 2020,"

On behalf of ISID 2020 Committee, I would like to congratulate you.

Looking foward to seeing you in video meeting on August 28, 2020

Best Regards,

Prof. Wihardi Tjaronge

ISID 2020 Scientific Committee